Davis School District
2019-20 Secondary School Calendar

First Term: August 20 — October 31, 2019

Second Term:  November 4 — January 16, 2020

Third Term: January 21 — March 20, 2020 July 10, 2019

Fourth Term: March 24 — May 29, 2020
Professional DAYS .........ccuveiiiiiiiieiiiiiee ettt Thursday and Friday, August 15-16, 2019
TEACNEr CONFACT DAY ...eeeiitiieeiiieee ettt et s e e e e e e Monday, August 19, 2019*
FIrsSt TErM BeOINS....oouiiiiiieceee ettt bbb Tuesday, August 20, 2019
Labor Day (NO SCHOOI) ....coiiiiiiii e Monday, September 2, 2019
Professional Day (NO SChOOI) ....c.uiiiiiiii e Monday, September 23, 2019
High School Parent/Teacher Conference .........ccccoceeeiviieeiiiiieeenns Mon. or Tues. or both, Sept. 30 — Oct. 1, 2019
Junior High Parent/Teacher Conference ..........cocccevviieeeiiiieeciiiiieeenn, Wed. or Thurs. or both, October 2 — 3, 2019
Fall Break (NO SCROOI) ....ciiiiiiiiiiiiee e Thurs. - Fri., October 17 - 18, 2019
First Term Ends (Early dismissal for junior high schools) .........ccccccccoiviiinieeen i, Thursday, October 31, 2019
Professional Day (NO SCOOI).....c.uiiiiiiiiiee e Friday, November 1, 2019
SecoNd TerM BeOINS ....cviiii et e Monday, November 4, 2019
Teacher Comp Day (NO SChOOI) ......oouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e Wednesday, November 27, 2019
ThankSgIVING RECESS  ....uuiiiiiiie it e e e e e e e e e Thurs.- Fri., November 28 - 29, 2019
High School Parent/Teacher Conference .........ccccocveeeiiieiiciiiiee e Mon. or Tues., December 2 — 3, 2019
Junior High Parent/Teacher Conference ..........ccccccceeevvviiieieeee e, Wed. or Thurs., December 4 — 5, 2019
WINTEE BrEAK......cevvveeeiie ittt Mon., December 23, 2019 - Fri.., January 3, 2020
SChOOI RECONVENES ... Monday, January 6, 2020
Second Term Ends (Early dismissal for junior high schools)............c.cccccccc Thursday, January 16, 2020
Professional Day (NO SCROOI) ....... s Friday, January 17, 2020
Martin Luther King, Jr. HOA@Y .........uu s Monday, January 20, 2020
THird TErmM BEGINS .ot Tuesday, January 21, 2020
High School Parent/Teacher Conference ..........cccooveeeiiiiiieiniiiee e Mon. or Tues., February 10 — 11, 2020
Junior High Parent/Teacher Conference .........ccccccccvviiiiieiieeeiniiiiiienennn, Wed. or Thurs., February 12 — 13, 2020
Presidents’ DAY .......uueiiiiiiiiieiie e e Monday, February 17, 2020
L1 LI T = 1o £ Friday, March 20, 2020
Professional Day (NO SCNOOI) ......u s Monday, March 23, 2020
FOUTth Term BEOINS ...c.oiiiiiececece ettt et s Tuesday, March 24, 2020
Teacher Comp Day (NO SChOOI) ........ooiviiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e aaaaaees Monday, March 30, 2020
SPHNG Break......oooiiiiiiiiii e Tuesday — Friday, March 31 — April 3, 2020
High School Parent/Teacher Conference** ..o Mon. or Tues., April 20 — 21, 2020
Junior High Parent/Teacher Conference**..........cccccoovvciiieiieeeesiicciieeeee e Wed. or Thurs., April 22 — 23, 2020
MEIMOFTAI DAY ....eeeiiteeee ettt s ettt e s ab bt e e s et e e s e b e e e e ebbe e e e e nbeas Monday, May 25, 2020
Fourth Term Ends - Schools closes (2 hours earlier than regular day schedule).................... Friday, May 29, 2020

*The Contract Day scheduled prior to the beginning of school is reserved for individual and team planning activities. According to the Professional
Agreement, this day must be free of any mandatory faculty meetings or trainings so that educators may use it to prepare classrooms and lessons in
anticipation of the new school year.

Parent/Teacher Conference
Secondary: Schools will need to follow the days for conferences as scheduled on the calendar.
On the evenings that conferences are held, a regular school day will be maintained.
Conferences should not begin earlier than 3:00 p.m. each day. (Conferences must
be scheduled for 3 hours and 45 minutes.)

1%t Conference: High Schools will hold evening conferences on Monday or Tuesday or both.
Junior highs will hold evening conferences on Wednesday or Thursday or both.
2 Conference: High schools may choose their conference day (Monday or Tuesday).
Junior highs may choose their conference day (Wednesday or Thursday).
3 Conference: High schools may choose their conference day (Monday or Tuesday).
Junior hl_lgh_s may choose their conference day (Wednesday or Thursday?.
**4th Conference: his conference is scheduled if only one conference day was held the 1st term.

(Secondary schools have the option of extending evening conferences should they choose to have a break in the
conference schedules.)



Late Start Schedule — High Schools
2019-20

Tuesday Late Start
Every week, one hour late start - no change in bus schedule

Early Out Schedule — Junior High Schools
2019-20

Friday Early Out — 2:00 p.m.



